
Table 1A: County Municipal Solid Waste Collection Per Capita By Descending Population Rank (CY 2008)1

County Population Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2008
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2007
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2006
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2005
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

20042 3 4 5 6

Miami-Dade 2,477,289 1.63 1.80 2.00 1.78 1.528.95 9.87 10.97 9.77 8.34

Broward 1,758,494 1.95 2.06 2.04 1.89 1.5010.67 11.27 11.20 10.34 8.24

Palm Beach 1,294,654 1.69 1.61 1.58 1.59 1.639.23 8.83 8.63 8.70 8.91

Hillsborough 1,200,541 2.04 2.03 1.97 1.70 1.7111.17 11.14 10.77 9.34 9.35

Orange 1,114,979 2.11 2.39 2.14 2.24 1.8011.58 13.08 11.74 12.25 9.89

Pinellas 938,461 2.06 2.17 2.12 1.64 1.9011.28 11.86 11.64 8.98 10.39

Duval 904,971 2.10 2.52 1.80 2.02 1.9911.51 13.79 9.88 11.05 10.91

Lee 623,725 2.49 2.42 2.55 2.00 1.9513.63 13.27 14.00 10.94 10.70

Polk 585,733 1.61 1.79 1.67 1.68 1.488.84 9.79 9.13 9.18 8.13

Brevard 556,213 2.37 3.01 2.59 2.28 2.2212.97 16.52 14.18 12.52 12.18

Volusia 510,750 2.22 1.88 1.45 1.61 1.4112.16 10.28 7.94 8.81 7.72

Pasco 438,668 1.45 1.52 1.41 1.77 1.637.97 8.32 7.72 9.69 8.90

Seminole 426,413 1.14 1.43 1.36 1.43 1.336.23 7.83 7.48 7.84 7.31

Sarasota 393,608 1.45 1.69 1.24 1.88 1.667.94 9.26 6.79 10.29 9.09

Collier 332,854 2.42 2.29 2.88 1.64 2.1213.27 12.54 15.77 9.00 11.62

Marion 329,418 0.94 1.42 1.10 1.21 1.105.17 7.81 6.01 6.61 6.04

Manatee 317,699 1.70 1.48 1.96 1.77 1.569.29 8.10 10.75 9.70 8.56

Escambia 313,480 2.06 3.34 2.35 1.72 1.8711.29 18.30 12.88 9.43 10.23

Lake 288,379 1.41 1.47 1.42 1.15 1.127.73 8.03 7.79 6.32 6.14

St. Lucie 276,585 2.37 2.67 1.83 1.70 1.3612.98 14.62 10.01 9.30 7.44

Leon 274,892 1.77 1.76 1.82 1.56 1.329.68 9.63 9.98 8.54 7.25

Osceola 273,709 1.18 1.96 1.94 1.22 1.036.49 10.75 10.62 6.69 5.64

Alachua 252,388 1.06 0.98 1.17 1.67 1.555.82 5.36 6.40 9.12 8.47

Okaloosa 197,597 1.51 2.99 1.74 1.72 1.418.28 16.36 9.56 9.44 7.71

Clay 185,168 1.33 1.19 1.16 1.15 1.037.30 6.55 6.35 6.33 5.62

St. Johns 181,180 1.87 1.87 2.29 1.23 1.5310.22 10.25 12.56 6.76 8.38

Bay 169,307 1.72 2.83 2.79 2.61 2.249.44 15.51 15.29 14.31 12.29

Charlotte 165,781 1.54 2.79 2.13 1.34 1.228.42 15.26 11.64 7.36 6.67

Hernando 164,907 1.73 1.70 1.60 1.39 1.199.47 9.32 8.76 7.60 6.52

Santa Rosa 144,136 3.13 5.53 2.09 1.49 1.0617.15 30.32 11.47 8.18 5.79

Martin 143,868 1.88 3.12 1.97 1.75 1.7110.33 17.12 10.77 9.57 9.39

Citrus 142,043 1.94 1.83 1.27 1.54 1.2810.65 10.01 6.96 8.41 7.02

Indian River 141,667 3.40 3.15 2.75 2.58 1.9718.61 17.26 15.09 14.15 10.77

Highlands 100,207 1.36 1.34 1.45 1.38 1.307.46 7.35 7.94 7.56 7.14

Flagler 95,512 1.73 2.18 2.07 1.21 0.919.49 11.94 11.36 6.64 4.98

Sumter 93,034 1.09 0.86 1.30 0.85 1.605.95 4.72 7.10 4.66 8.74

Monroe 76,081 2.34 2.73 2.64 1.86 1.8912.81 14.96 14.47 10.20 10.37

Putnam 74,989 1.21 0.85 0.80 1.33 1.286.65 4.66 4.41 7.27 7.03

Nassau 71,915 0.97 2.08 2.43 1.65 1.065.33 11.41 13.32 9.03 5.79

Columbia 66,121 1.19 1.19 1.09 1.15 1.186.54 6.50 5.96 6.31 6.48

Walton 57,784 1.78 5.10 2.50 2.40 2.259.76 27.93 13.72 13.14 12.35

Jackson 52,639 1.19 1.24 1.17 0.82 0.676.55 6.81 6.39 4.49 3.69

Gadsden 50,611 0.89 1.07 1.32 1.36 1.294.87 5.86 7.23 7.44 7.09

Hendry 41,216 1.48 1.78 2.00 1.63 1.318.08 9.77 10.94 8.94 7.16

Suwannee 40,927 4.76 5.03 5.30 5.55 4.3726.07 27.56 29.02 30.41 23.96

Levy 40,817 0.72 0.79 0.71 0.74 0.693.92 4.35 3.86 4.08 3.75

Okeechobee 40,003 1.34 1.46 2.13 1.80 2.327.34 7.98 11.65 9.84 12.70

Desoto 34,487 1.01 1.27 1.16 1.13 0.895.53 6.96 6.33 6.20 4.89

Wakulla 30,717 0.61 0.50 0.73 0.47 0.493.36 2.72 4.00 2.56 2.70

Bradford 29,059 0.86 0.88 0.76 0.95 0.904.70 4.84 4.18 5.20 4.91

Hardee 27,909 0.87 1.29 0.97 0.82 0.674.79 7.07 5.29 4.51 3.66

Baker 25,890 0.86 0.97 0.76 1.10 1.084.71 5.31 4.16 6.02 5.93

Washington 24,779 1.34 1.34 1.88 1.94 1.857.36 7.34 10.30 10.61 10.15

Taylor 23,199 1.18 1.03 1.09 1.08 0.956.44 5.65 5.96 5.92 5.23

Madison 20,152 1.04 0.89 0.62 0.75 0.605.67 4.87 3.41 4.12 3.29

Holmes 19,757 0.54 0.55 0.49 0.39 0.402.95 2.99 2.71 2.12 2.20

Gilchrist 17,256 0.42 0.39 0.36 0.41 0.392.28 2.12 1.99 2.26 2.13

Gulf 16,923 1.38 1.53 1.47 1.35 1.327.54 8.38 8.07 7.42 7.25

Union 15,974 0.91 0.85 0.87 0.88 0.854.96 4.63 4.76 4.83 4.63

Dixie 15,963 0.78 1.03 0.68 0.68 0.654.30 5.62 3.72 3.74 3.55

Hamilton 14,779 0.31 0.40 0.43 0.49 0.451.72 2.21 2.35 2.66 2.46

Jefferson 14,553 1.00 1.10 1.03 0.85 0.975.49 6.03 5.64 4.67 5.30

Calhoun 14,310 0.64 1.30 0.70 0.71 0.463.53 7.14 3.85 3.89 2.54

Franklin 12,331 2.15 2.87 1.62 1.54 1.7611.77 15.74 8.85 8.43 9.64

Glades 11,323 0.86 1.05 1.63 1.31 1.614.73 5.78 8.92 7.19 8.83

Lafayette 8,287 0.47 0.52 0.57 0.52 0.522.59 2.86 3.13 2.84 2.84

Liberty 8,158 0.95 0.62 0.41 0.66 0.505.23 3.41 2.27 3.59 2.74

State 18,807,219 1.82 9.99 2.04 11.16 1.89 10.36 1.74 9.52 1.60 8.77
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1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
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2 From the 2004 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data.

3 From the 2005 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2005 official pop. estimates and 2005 Calendar Year data.

4 From the 2006 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2006 official pop. estimates and 2006 Calendar Year data.

5 From the 2007 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2007 official pop. estimates and 2007 Calendar Year data.

6 From the 2008 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2008 official pop. estimates and 2008 Calendar Year data.


